USPTO 5/27/2009 11:03:57 AM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

TO: KELLY BRAUN LEFFERTS COMPANY: 2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD., 5TH FLOOR

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 05/26/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900134741

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outback Catering, Inc.			CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OS Asset, Inc.	
Street Address:	2202 N. West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: STATE OF FLORIDA, Charter #P99000084686	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2483439	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OUTPOST

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)387-8358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-282-1225

Email: dolorenesackman@outback.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Braun Lefferts

Address Line 1: 2202 N. West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Braun Lefferts
Signature;	/Kelly Braun Lefferts/
Date:	05/26/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Outback Steakhouse Outpost TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0067 Outback 5/27/2009 12:21:10 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Server

USPTO 5/27/2009 11:03:57 AM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server

TO; KELLY BRAUN LEFFERTS COMPANY: 2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD., 5TH FLOOR

source=Assignment - Outback Steakhouse Outpost TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0068 USPTO

5/27/2009 11:03:57 AM

PAGE 6/007 Fax Server

TO: KELLY BRAUN LEFFERTS COMPANY: 2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD., 5TH FLOOR

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Outback Catering, Inc. a Florida Corporation, ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the registered trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the United States trademark registration listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, OS Asset, Inc., a Florida Corporation having its principal place of business at 2202 N. West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor, Tampa, Florida 33607, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark, said trademark registration, and the good will associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the said tradernark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark and the registration of the said trademark.

	is 16th day of May , 2009.
O	UTBACK CATERING, INC.
Ву	·
Ni	ame: Joseph J. Kadow
Ti	tle: Executive Vice President
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS.	
COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH )	
Catering, Inc., a corporation of the State acknowledged that he executed the fore executed this assignment as his free act authority duly received.	, 2009, before me personally be the Executive Vice President of Outback of Florida, the Assignor above-named and going instrument and he did swear that he on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to

DOLORENE M. SACKMAN Commission DD 746464 Expires February 9, 2012 Notary Public

Outback 5/27/2009 12:21:10 PM PAGE 8/008 Fax Server

USPTO

5/27/2009 11:03:57 AM

PAGE

7/007 Fax Server

TO: KELLY BRAUN LEFFERTS COMPANY: 2202 N. WEST SHORE BLVD., 5TH FLOOR

**EXHIBIT A** 

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OUTPOST	2,483,439	August 28, 2001

BARRISTERS, 038913, 000003, 501451144.1, assignment of omback outpast reg

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0070** 

**RECORDED: 05/26/2009**